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BOLD indicates firm
identified expertise *

Roadway & Transportation Traffic  & Street Lighting Sanitary & WWTP Water Distribution Stormwater Management Environmental Studies CA/CI - Inspection
Plan Review and General

Services
Architechural &

Structural
Surveying, GIS, Geotech

ROW, Easement, Land
Acq/Appraisals

Telecommunications &
Fiber

1 2LMN 2LMN Accenture Accenture ACS American Structurepoint Accenture ADR & Associates 2LMN 2LMN ADR & Associates Decisive Dynamics

2 Accenture ACS ACS ACS ADR & Associates Arcadis ACS American Structurepoint ADR & Associates ADR & Associates Arcadis DLZ

3 ACS ADR & Associates ADR & Associates ADR & Associates Advanced Civil Design Bugess & Niple ADR & Associates Bugess & Niple BBCO Design Arcadis Carpenter Marty E.P. Ferris

4 ADR & Associates Advanced Civil Design American Structurepoint American Structurepoint American Structurepoint CESO Advanced Civil Design Carpenter Marty Bugess & Niple Carpenter Marty Compass Infrastructure GPD

5 Advanced Civil Design American Structurepoint Arcadis Arcadis Arcadis CMT American Structurepoint CESO CMT Chargin Valley Eng. Decisive Dynamics Kimley-Horn

6 American Structurepoint Arcadis Bntelligence/PipeAid Bugess & Niple Bntelligence/PipeAid Coldwater Consultants Carpenter Marty Chargrin Valley Eng. Decisive Dynamics Compass Infrastructure DLZ Mannik & Smith Group

7 Arcadis Bugess & Niple Bugess & Niple Carpenter Marty Bugess & Niple CTL CTL CMT DLZ CTL E.P. Ferris Surveying & Mapping

8 Bugess & Niple Carpenter Marty Choice One Eng. CMT Carpenter Marty Decisive Dynamics Decisive Dynamics Compass Infrastructure E.P. Ferris Decisive Dynamics EDG

9 Carpenter Marty CESO CMT Decisive Dynamics Choice One Eng. DLZ DLZ Decisive Dynamics GPD DLZ Korda/Nemeth

10 CESO Chargrin Valley Eng. Decisive Dynamics DLZ CMT E.P. Ferris E.P. Ferris DLZ Mannik & Smith Group E.P. Ferris Mannik & Smith Group

11 Chargrin Valley Eng. Choice One Eng. DLZ E.P. Ferris Coldwater Consultants EDG EDG E.L. Robinson SPGB Architects EDG Surveying & Mapping

12 Choice One Eng. CMT E.P. Ferris EDG Compass Infrastructure EMH&T EMH&T E.P. Ferris Verdantas EMH&T

13 CMT Compass Infrastructure EDG EMH&T Decisive Dynamics Mannik & Smith Group GPD EDG GPD

14 Compass Infrastructure Decisive Dynamics EMH&T Fishbeck DLZ Mapped Out Korda/Nemeth EMH&T Korda/Nemeth

15 CTL DLZ Fishbeck GPD E.L. Robinson Verdantas Mannik & Smith Group Fishbeck Mannik & Smith Group

16 Decisive Dynamics E.P. Ferris GPD Korda/Nemeth E.P. Ferris MCS & Associates GPD Mapped Out

17 DLZ EDG Korda/Nemeth Mannik & Smith Group EDG Quality Control Inspection Mannik & Smith Group Polygon Solutions

18 E.L. Robinson EMH&T Mannik & Smith Group Resource International EMH&T Rayle's Signal Rest. Mapped Out Resource International

19 E.P. Ferris GPD MS Consultants Sands Decker Fishbeck Resource International MCS & Associates Sands Decker

20 EDG Kimley-Horn Sands Decker Stand Associates GPD Verdantas Polygon Solutions Surveying & Mapping

21 EMH&T Lanham Engineering Stand Associates V3 Companies Kimley-Horn Sands Decker Verdantas

22 GPD Mannik & Smith Group V3 Companies Verdantas Korda/Nemeth Stand Associates

23 Kimley-Horn MS Consultants Verdantas Mannik & Smith Group V3 Companies

24 Korda/Nemeth Rayle's Signal Rest. Woolpert Mapped Out Verdantas

25 Mannik & Smith Group Stand Associates MS Consultants

26 MS Consultants Verdantas Sands Decker

27 Resource International Woolpert Stand Associates

28 Sands Decker Verdantas

29 Stand Associates Woolpert

30 V3 Companies

31 Verdantas

Woolpert



Matt Cornett E.L. Robinson Transportation Manager

Chrissy Reynolds E.L. Robinson Business Development Direction

Phillip Boss Accenture Infrastructure & Capital Projects Senior Director phillip.boss@accenture.com

Jason Sanson Advanced Civil Design Director of Engineering

Walid Gemayel American Structurepoint Senior VP Partner wgemayel@structurepoint.com

Mike Raubenolt American Structurepoint Transportation Director mraubenolt@structurepoint.com

Natalie Downing Chargrin Valley Engineering Columbus Office Manager

Jim Shea Chargrin Valley Engineering Partner downing@cvelimited.com

Brad Warnock Choice One Engineering Project Manager

Matthew Hoying Choice One Engineering QA/QC

Nina Schultheis Stand Associates Client Contact

Muhammad Riaz 2LMN CEO and Chairman

Stephanie Johnson Kimly-Horn and Associates Project Manager stephanie.johnson@kimley-horn.com

Bruce Fraser Kimly-Horn and Associates Project Manager bruce.fraser@kimley-horn.com

Howard Wood Woolpert, Inc. Transportation Sales Director howard.wood@woolpert.com

Nathan Fischer Woolpert, Inc. Practice Leader nathan.fischer@woolpert.com

Kristen Risch Coldwater Consulting, LLC Principal/Owner kdrisch@coldwaterconsultants.com

James Hamilton Compass Infrastructure Group Project Manager jhamilton@compassinf.com

Shane Spencer EMH&T Project Manager sspencer@emht.com

Brenda Vancleave Fishbeck Senior Engineer

Daniel Biru Korda/Nemeth Engineering Partner

Brooks Vogel Korda/Nemeth Engineering Partner

Michael Mendenhall MCS and Associates CEO

Andrew Stauffer BNtelligence/PipeAid CEO andrew@pipeaid.com

Josh Ford BNtelligence/PipeAid Director josh@pipeaid.com

Rick Capone QCI Group - Quality Control Inspection President rcapone@qcigroup.com

Scott Sands Sands Decker President scott.sands@sandsdecker.com

Nick Mill ADR & Associates President nmill@adrinnovation.com

Ron Bonnette ADR & Associates VP / Senior Project Manager rbonnette@adrinnovation.com

Tom Mosure MS Consultants Project Principal tpmosure@msconsultants.com

Dustin Doherty Decisive Dynamics Owner dustin.doherty@decisivedynamics.com

Joy Lanham Lanham Engineering President/CEO

Bhakti Bania BBCO Design CEO

Matt Ferris E.P. Ferris President

Gary Bowen DLZ Ohio Senior VP gbowen@dlz.com

Jennifer Shuey DLZ Ohio Director of Business Development jshuey@dlz.com

Mike Crane V3 Companies Project Manager mcrane@v3co.com

Ashley Fowler Verdantas Senior Project Manager afowler@verdantas.com

Josh Lockhart CMT Senior Project Manager jlockhart@cmtengr.com

Scott Knebel CMT VP / Senior Project Manager sknebel@cmtengr.com

John Jarman Environmental Design Group Business Development Manager

Cornell Robertson Mannik & Smith Group Principal

Kevin Grathwol GPD Group Senior Project Manager kgrathwol@gpdgroup.com

Michael McClenaghan Surveying and Mapping, LLC Survey Department Manager mmcclenaghan@sam.biz

James Butz SPGB Architects AIA

Hassan Zahran CTL Engineering CEO hzahran@ctleng.com

Joe Warino CTL Engineering COO jwarino@ctleng.com

Gina Balsamo Carpenter Marty Transportation Project Manager gbalsamo@cmtran.com

Kevin Carpenter Carpenter Marty Transportation Owner kcarpenter@cmtran.com

Neil Schwartz CESO Client Contact neil.schwartz@cesoinc.com

John Swartzbaugh Burgess & Niple Client Contact john.swartzbaugh@burgessniple.com

Robbie Cameruca Burgess & Niple Principal robbie.cameruca@burgessniple.com

Marcia Lampman Resource International Executive VP marcial@resourceinternational.com

Kristen Hosni Resource International VP of Marketing kristenh@resourceinternational.com

Dru Zepplin Sexton MappedOut President dru@mappedout-gis.com
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